Full Legal Name:

Email Address:

Phone:

-

UNIVERSITY of ALASKA SOUTHEAST
SITKA CAMPUS

Application for Placement Testing Fee Waiver

Date of Birth:

Student ID Number (if known):

To be considered for a placement testing fee waiver, you must meet one of the following criteria.

Supporting documentation must be submitted with this waiver form.

O 1am currently in high school and | have received an ACT/SAT Test Fee Waiver.

O | receive public assistance.

[ 1live in federally subsidized public housing, a foster home, or am homeless.

J My household income falls within the Income Eligibility Guidelines* set by the USDA

* Qutside Alaska:

Number of Members in Household
(Including Head of Household)

o0k, WN PR

Food & Nutrition service.

Total Annual Income
(Previous calendar year)

$22,311
$30,044
$37,777
$45,510
$53,243
$60,976

More than 6 in your household? Add an additional $7,733 annually for each additional member.

*Alaska

Number of Members in Household
(Including Head of Household)

1

OO~ WN

Total Annual Income
(Previous calendar year)

$27,861
$37,537
$47,212
$56,888
$66,563
$76,239

More than 6 in your household? Add an additional $9,676 annually for each additional member.

| meet the criteria required to receive the admission fee waiver and have supplied the necessary

supporting documentation.

Signature:

Verifying UAS Official:

1/30/18 CMW



-

UNIVERSITY of ALASKA SOUTHEAST
SITKA CAMPUS

Application for Placement Testing Fee Waiver Information

Placement Testing fee waivers are considered on a case by case basis. All waiver application
forms must be accompanied by supporting documentation. All documentation will be used for
eligibility verification only and will not be retained. Documentation presented in person will be
returned. Any documentation mailed, faxed, or submitted electronically will be reviewed and
shredded or electronically deleted.

Approved applicants will be notified by email or in person.
The following are acceptable forms of eligibility documentation:

e ACT or SAT Exam Fee waivers for current high school seniors received from their school’s
counseling office.

e A copy of your current Section 8 Housing Voucher or Public Assistance eligibility letter or any
other form of official verification of assistance.

e Letter of status as a current or recent ward of the state or in the foster care system from the
State of Alaska Office of Children’s Services.

e Previous year’s tax returns showing the yearly household income and number of household
members.

Completed fee waiver applications and documentation may be submitted to:

UAS Sitka Campus

Attn: Testing Services
Student Success Center
1332 Seward Ave.

Sitka, AK 99835

Fax: (907) 747-7793
sitka.testing@alaska.edu

1/30/18 CMW



	Full Legal Name: 
	Email Address: 
	Date of Birth: 
	Phone: 
	Student ID Number if known: 
	Date: 
	Verifying UAS Official: 
	Date_2: 
	High_school: Off
	Public_asst: Off
	Subsidized: Off
	Low_income: Off


