

SITKA CAMPUS

Application for **Placement Testing** Fee Waiver

Full Legal Name:	
Email Address:	Date of Birth:
Phone:	Student ID Number (if known):
•	nent testing fee waiver, you must meet one of the following criteria. ust be submitted with this waiver form.
☐ I am currently☐ I receive pub	y in high school and I have received an ACT/SAT Test Fee Waiver.
<u> </u>	ally subsidized public housing, a foster home, or am homeless.
_	d income falls within the Income Eligibility Guidelines* set by the USDA
* Outside Alaska:	
Number of Members in House	hold Total Annual Income
(Including Head of Household)) (Previous calendar year)
1	\$22,311
2	\$30,044
3	\$37,777
4	\$45,510
5	\$53,243
6	\$60,976
More than 6 in you	ır household? Add an additional \$7,733 annually for each additional memb
*Alaska	
Number of Members in Househ	
(Including Head of Household)	
1	\$27,861
2	\$37,537
3	\$47,212
4	\$56,888
5	\$66,563
6	\$76,239
More than 6 in you	ır household? Add an additional \$9,676 annually for each additional memb
I meet the criteria required to r supporting documentation.	receive the admission fee waiver and have supplied the necessary
Signature:	Date:
Verifying UAS Official:	Date:
-	1/30/18
	17307



SITKA CAMPUS

Application for Placement Testing Fee Waiver Information

Placement Testing fee waivers are considered on a case by case basis. All waiver application forms must be accompanied by supporting documentation. All documentation will be used for eligibility verification only and will not be retained. Documentation presented in person will be returned. Any documentation mailed, faxed, or submitted electronically will be reviewed and shredded or electronically deleted.

Approved applicants will be notified by email or in person.

The following are acceptable forms of eligibility documentation:

- ACT or SAT Exam Fee waivers for current high school seniors received from their school's counseling office.
- A copy of your current Section 8 Housing Voucher or Public Assistance eligibility letter or any other form of official verification of assistance.
- Letter of status as a current or recent ward of the state or in the foster care system from the State of Alaska Office of Children's Services.
- Previous year's tax returns showing the yearly household income and number of household members.

Completed fee waiver applications and documentation may be submitted to:

UAS Sitka Campus

Attn: Testing Services Student Success Center 1332 Seward Ave. Sitka, AK 99835

Fax: (907) 747-7793 sitka.testing@alaska.edu